i
s
=+ w:')

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 4963/2021

BEFORE: MRS. RASHIDA BANO ... MEMBER {J)

MR. MUHAMMAD AKBAR KHAN ... MEMBER(E)

Umar Hayat Son of Purdil Khan, PST-GPS Ghandan Miana, Education
Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. . 3

... (Appellant)
. VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary/Chief
Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Secretaryto  Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Directorate of
Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
Director, Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar. : _ ‘
Assistant Director “Establishment (Male), Elementary & Secondary

‘Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

. NodehPayan, Peshawar.

District Education Officer (Male), Peshawar. ‘
Inquiry Officer, Principal Governiment Higher Secondary School,

(Respondehts)

Mr. AbidAyub _

Advocate : : ... For appellant

Mr. -Mu:hammad Jan

District Attorney ~ ... Forrespondents
Date of Institution............... e 12.04.2021
Date of Hearing...............ocooeveeee 13.12.2023
Date of Decision...........coooivvinnes 13.12.2023

JUDGMENT

RASHIDA BANO, MEMBER (J):The instant service appeal has been

in

stitut<_3d under section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Act

1974 with the prayer c.opied as below:

«“To set aside the impugned orders dated 16/11/2020

% & 16/03/2021 and grant the arrears & salaries to the
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appellantw.e.f 12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017 and to pass orders
for granting the back benefits to the appellant.”

2. Brief facts of the instant cas'e are that appellant was serving in the
Education Department at GPS Kagawala, Peshawar up to 31.05.2004. In the
meanwﬁile, due to enmity, he absented himself from duty. Thatwhen the
circumstances favored the appellant, he appeared before the respondents éﬁd
submitted application for arrival and arrears on _12.09.2011. That an inquiry
was conducted and the inquiry ofﬁcer favored the appellant as there was no
FIR etc. aéainst him, therefore, he was not removed' nor any show cause notice
was served upon Him. That the Inquiry Officer recommended that the period
w.e.f 31.05.2044 to 12.09.2011 might be treated as leave without i)ay. The
said report was submitted by the Inquiry Officer on 20.09.2012 but no remarks
were given on the said report and the matter was kept mum for five years. That
on 29.03.2017, appellant was adjusted at GPS Kagawala Peshawar and fresh
“inquiry‘ was ordered to be conducted in the aﬁpellant’s case regarding the
intervening period w.e.f 01.06.2004;‘ to 16.03.2017. That inquiry was

conducted and tﬁe inquiry officer recommended the period we.f 01.06.2004 to |
11.09.2011 as Aleave without pay- while the period w.e.f 12.09.2011 to
29.03.2017 as on duty. Upon the said recommendations the office order was
notified. That the appellant moved an application fo} the period which was
considered as on duty, but the same application was filed. Feeling aggrievéd,

he filed departmental appeal which was rejected, hence, the instant service

appeal.

3. Respondents were put on {notice who submitted - written
replies/comments on the appeal. We have heard the learned counsel for the

appéllant, learned counsel for private respondents as well as the learned

i



_ District Attorney and perused the case file with ‘connected documents in

detail.

4. Learned counsel for the appellant argued _that the impligned order
issued by the respo‘ndent‘s is against the settled rules and also against the
principal of natural justice because no opportunity of personal hearing wae
provided te the appellant, thus, the impugned order is not maintainable. He
turther contended fhat appellant clarified his absence through doce\mentary
evidence to enquiry ofﬁcer who recommended that the impugned period shall
be considered as on duty but this aspect was not taken into consideration by
the respendent at the time of pessing impugned order, which is not tenable in

the eyes of law.

5. Conversely, learned District Attorney contended that appellant has been
treated in accordance with law and rules. He further contended that appellant
was wi]lfully absent from his duty and he did not perform his duty till the

reinstatement so he did not entitled for the salaries of that period. He further

contended that appellant itself admitted that he was absent and it is maxim that

no wiork,no pay, therefore,the competent authority rejected the appea} of the
appellar;f?'; ‘

6. Perusal of record reveals that appellant was appointed as E.T iﬁ
respondent department on 07.10.1989 who was regularly performing his duties
tillAl 31052004 When on 01.06.2004 blood feud enmity of his family started
in whieh some of his family members murdered and he alongwith his other

~»

fax_ﬁily member charged in criminal case. Appellant submitted leave

: application to respondent due to threat to his life for long leave. but no proper

order was passed upon said appllcatlon Appellant after settlement of his

family enmity submitted apphcatlon for joining hlS dutles on 12.09.2011.

Respondent order and initiate mqulry upon arrlva] of thé appellant vide order ! .
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dated'28/03/2012 as during intervening period neither leave application was

sanctioned nor any disciplinary action initiated against appellant. Respbndent

No.6 inquiry officer vide his report dated 20;09.2012 held that appellant was

not inv-olyed_in a criminal case and due to brutél 'murdér of his family member

he was falsely charged by their enemies and appellant is still on service as he

was not removed from service. He recommended intervening period | ie.

31.0,5,20.04 to 12.09.2011 to ﬁe treated as leave with pay. Appellant was‘
adjusted by respondent NO.S against the vacant post of PST GPS Kagawala-
Peshawér with immediate effect vide order dated 29.03.2017 with further

~ order of fresh inquiry to decide the factu1ﬁ of intervening period 01.06.2004 to

16.03.20i7 by appointing respondeqt No.2 as inquiry officer who submitted

his report and recommended absénce period of the api)ellant from 01.06.2004

t;) 01/09/2011be treated as extra ordinary leave without pay under Rule 12(3)

of Revised Leave Rules, 2011 and period from 12/09/2011 till adjustment of
" appellant i.e. 16.03.2017 be freated on duty. Respondent No.5 inconsequence

to above recommendation issuéd order accordingly on 26.07.2017. However

claim of apﬁellant for arrears was filed on 16.11 2020. Appellant filed appeal

by chalienging order dated 16.11.2020 & requested for grant of arrears of

pe.riod which was on duty ie. 12.09.2011 to 29.03.2017 which too was

rejected vide order dated 09.03.2021on the ground that appellant had not

performed duties physically.

7. It is pertinent to mention here that when appellant reported for arrival

and it was established on record from very first inquiry report dated

20/09/2012 that appellaxit is on duty and was not removed or di-smissed fro;n

service then it was incumbents upon the authority to adjust appellant but they

| kept pending matter till 29/03/2017 for the reason best known to them.

Moreover when authority vide order dated 28/03/2012 initiated inquiry
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proceedmg by appointing respondent No.6 as 1nqu1ry officer he must order of

adjusting/posting of the appellant for the purpose of inquiry but he did not do

s0. When appellant was not _removed or dismissed from service and he

submitted application for arrival, he phj/sica]ly present_ed himself for

performance of his duties but by not adjusting to post him to a specilﬁc school
is the-ac.t on at tne part of authority for which appellant cannot be penalized. It
is the authority domain to trnnsfer, post or ndjust a civil servant which is out of
control of the c?vil servant. Thérefpre, to penalized civil se;'vant for simple4

reason that he physically not performed duties and is not entitled for the

_ service benefits in shape of arrears is unjustified and against the settled

rules. Therefore, in our humble view impugned order dated 16/03/2021 is not
in accordance with law, hence set-aside.

8. For what has been discussed above, we are unison to accept the appeal

by setting aside the orders dated 16.11:2020 and 16.03.2021 and appellant is

Ay
pﬁ«(\

held entitled for arrears of peribd on duty i.e. 12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017. Cost

shall follow the event. Consign,

9. Pronounced. in open court mPeshawar and gzven under our hands and

seal of the Tribunal on this ]3”’day of December 2023.

M UHAM%&& &%AN) (RASHIDA BANO)

Member (E) : Member (J)

B

*M.Khan




ORDER
13.12.2023

1.  Appellant alongwith his counsel ﬁfesent. Mr. Muhammad Jan,

learned District Attorney for the respondents present.

2. vide our detailed judgment of today placed on file, we are

unison to accept the appeal by setting aside. the orders dated
16.11.2020 and 16.03.2021 and appellant is held entitled for arrears

of period on duty i.c. 12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017. Cost shall follow

~ the event. Consign. "

*M.Khan

3. Pronounced in open court inPeshawar and given under our

hands and seal of the Tribunal on this 1 3"day of December, 2023.

.

(Muhammad Akbar Khan) (Rashida Bano)
Member (E) ’ Member (J)
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“*Nacem Amin*

' Clerk of learned counsel for the petitioner pl;esent. Mr.
Asad Ali-Khan, Assistaﬁt Advqcate General for the respondents
i)i'esent.

Due to incomplete bench, the case is adjourned to

13.12.2023 betore the D.B. Parcha Peshi given to the parties.

.

(Salah“ud-Din)

Member (Judicial)
» {;.r’_‘;jg - )
. 5 -
:;;_,.,;




30" May, 2023 1. Learned counsel for appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Jan,

District Attorney for respondents present.

2. Being not prepared, learned counsel for the appellant

requested for adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on

60\ 04.09.2023 before D.B. P.P given to the parties.
eChy '9‘31
KPS e’
ne
po®
(Muhammad Akbar Khan) (Kalim Arshad Khan)
Member (E) Chairman

*Mutazem Shah *
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i 14.03.2023 Learned counsel for the appellaﬁt present. Mr.

Asif A]'i Shah, Deputy District Attorney for respondents
present. . . - . o T o .

Learned counsel for he appellant requested for e

” adjoumment on. the ground that he has not prepare the

" brief: Adjourned To come up- for arguments on 30.05 20237

before _D.B. P.P given to the peu ties.

Q. |
o, . Q< |
| %‘(\\0 | . .

. (Salah-Ud-Din) S (Kalim Arshad Khan)
- Member (J) | Chairman

|
M
. -(, uhe;\r/? ad Akbar Khan) - .
mber (E) (Keiim Arghad K [

Y *Mutazem Shah *
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128.10.2022 ' Appellanﬁfﬁ:ﬂ;{i‘rff person presenf. Mr. Naseer-ud-Din Shah,

- Assistant Advocate General for the respondents present.

Appellant requested for adjournment on the ground that his
counsel is out of station today. Adjourned. To come up for

arguments be the D.B on 0%.12.2022.

ALY 2% .
‘ ,_,_% (Mian Muhammad) (Salah-ud-Din)
TR ‘Member (E) ' Member (J) -
07" Dec. 2022 . . Junior to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad

Adeel Butt, Addl. Advocate General for the responde'ms
. 0@ - - p.resent. S o

~Former seeks adjournment dug to iilness of the iearﬁed

senior counse! for the appellant. Last opportunity is grantggi to

T the appellant to make sure attendance of learned counsel on the,

aiq-’

next_date, failing which the appeal will be. decided on the basis

of available record without the cugumcnts “Case to come up for

arguments on 14.03.2023 before the D.B.

(Fareeth\R: (Kalim Arshad Kha?
Membe (E) Chairman.

Ny . n -



Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Naseer
Ud Din Shah, Assistant Advocate General for the

respondents present.
~Learned counsel for the appellant ‘requested for
. adjournment on the ground thét he has not prepared the
‘\ " brief. Adjourned. To come up for"argu_me.ntsAon‘12.0_92.022

before the D.B. :

(Rozina Rehman) (Salah-Ud-Din)
- Member(J) A Member(J) -
12.09.2022 . Ap'pellant in person present. Mr. Muhammad Jah, District

Attorney alongwith Mr. Arshad Khan, ADO for the respondents

present.

Mr. Mian Muhammad, learned Member (Executive) is on
leave, therefore, arguments could not be heard. Adjourned. To

come up for arguments bef_ore the D.B on 28.10.2022

J -

(Salah-Ud-Din

Member (J)
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128.02.2022 -
03.06.2022

Learned Addl, A.G be r'eminded about the' omission

and for submissmn of reply/comments within extendeu

e

. time of 10 days

.

Learned counsel for the appellant present Mr. Muhammad

‘Saleem, Section  Officer and Mr. Muhammad Arshed ADO .
- (Lntlgatlon) alongwsth Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Additional Advocate.

General for the respondents present and submitted comments.
Copy of Wthh handed over to learned counsel for the appeilant
who sought time for submission of reJomder AdJourned To

come up for submission of rejoinder; if any, as well as arguments ‘

-
' -
——— '

(Mian Muhammaa) : (Salah-Ud-Din)
Member (E) . ' ‘Member (J) -

on 28.02.2022 before the D.B:

Due to retirement of the Worthy Chairman, the
Tribunal is- defunct, therefore, case is adjourned to

03.06.2022 _for the same as before.

Reader |

Bench is incomplete, therefore, case is

-adjourned to 22.08.2022 for the same as before.




18.06.2021
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| éounsel for the appéllant present.  Preliminary

arguments heard.

Points raised need consideration. The appeal is

admitted to regular hearing. The appellant is directed to

'deposit security and process fee within 10 days.

Thereafter, notices be issued to the respondents for

submission of written reply/comments in office within 10

days of the receipt of notices positively. If the  written

reply/comments are not submitted within the stipulated
" i Cew
' TR TAS VN

time, the office is directed to submit the file ‘with é report

By t + ?
LY e (S : :
File to come up for arguments on

of non-compliafice.

27.10.2021 before the D.B.

.;‘
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Court of

Case No.-

"Form- A .. ‘ . )

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

l//f ’@ 16 % /2021

S.No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings
3..
1 2 3
: i Mr. Abi
1 23/04/2021 The appeal of Umar Hayat resubmitted today by Mr. Abid Ayub,
Advocate, may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the |
Worthy Chairman for proper order please. '
i | P REGISTRAR =
’ 277%]?_1

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be put

up there on 1@[ oé22] : ‘ w’i'

CHAIRMAN
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- The épbea_f of Mr. Umar Hayat PST GPS Ghandan Miana Education department Peshawar
received today i.e. on 12/04[2'05:i'}s incomplete on the ‘f<‘5~llowihg>score which is returned to the

counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Copy of éppointment order mentioned in para-1 of the memo of appeal (Annexure-A) is -

- not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
2- Annexures-H and H/| of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by legible/better
one. '

No.;lé/__,/S,T,

pt. /S Zoﬁ /2021 A

REGISTRARM”
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
] PESHAWAR.
Mr. Abid Ayub Adv. Pesh.

23;:{,{»—Lr ?le,‘ fuJQ’Mf/Té_ﬁ/ %TW
@OW‘—\p W 1%

]JBC_M ’""/J

[
38
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= BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar ‘
- Service Appeal# of 2021
Umar Hayat |
| ...VS... Q’CQNNED
’ _ S
Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ezc L@@sh@u:,ag.
INDEX
i
S# DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS ANNEXURE PAGE #
| I. | Grounds of Appeal /= 7
2. | Affidavit 3
3. | Address of the parties 9
' n Copy of the appointment order "B '.', /6
dated 07/10/1989 o
3. | Copy of first inquiry report "B " -1
4. | Copy of order dated 29/032017 | “¢” | 3
5. | Copy of second inquiry report D" lIly-19|
Copy of the order dated “ o
6 | 26/07/2017 £ 2
Copy of the order dated o j
" Denieeo F 21
| 8. | Copy of the departmental appeal | “G * | 12-23|
‘ Copy of the order dated . A4 245K
P 1160032021 ete H-HL 242
10.. | Wakalat nama 2;-

Dated: - 10" April, 2021

Through

e
maf Tragat

Abid Ayub ‘
Advocate, High Court,
Peshawar

Advocate, High Court,
Peshawar
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Service Appeal# 0’6/76-? of 2021

Umar Hayat Son of Purdil Khan

PST-GPS Ghandan Miana, Education Department,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

- | VERSUS

. Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through

ber Pa&ehtukhwm
K‘&mcc Fribuhal

oo o 183
12/ (2591

/

Dated 4

Appellant

Chief Executive / Chief Minister, KPK, Peshawar

Secretary to Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Directorate of 'Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber ‘

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

. Assistant Director Establishment (Male),

. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber 4

Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar

. District Education Officer (Male), Peshawar

Inqu‘iry Officer, Principal Govt High School, Dehbahadar,

Peshawar

Inquiry Officer, Princfﬁéi':‘t}ovt Higher Secondary School,

Nodeh Payan, Peshawar.

Respondents

Service Appeal u/s 4 of the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974

‘against thq,;graéf of Respondent no.4 dated
16/03/2021 " whereby the departmental

appeal/representation for granting of

arrears/salaries from the period

12/09/2011 to- 29/03/2017 has

of

been
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To set-aside the impugned orders dated
16/11/2020 & 16/03/2021 and grant the

PRAYER: -

arrears & salaries to the appellant w.e.f

12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017 and to pass

orders for granting the back benefits to

| the appellant.

Facts of the case

1) That the appellant was appointed vide A.E.O Endst No.
5388-89 dated 07/10/1989 as E.T in F.R, Peshawar in
Education Department of Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
(Copy of the appointment order ddted 07/10/1989 is
Annexure-A )

2) That the appellant was transferred to GPS Kagawala,
Peshawar vide order D.P.E VNo. 20235, dated 31/05/1995.

3) That the appellant was performing his duty regularly at GPS
Kagawala, Peshawar up to 31/05/2004.

4) That after 31/05/2004 an enmity started between the family
of appellant and ri\}al group due to which the appellant
could not continue his duty and for the same reason the
appellant moved an application before the concern authority
for leave but that applicétion was not stream line by the
respondents and no order was passed. () ‘

- 5) That after application the appellant absented from the duty
due to reason mentioned above and when the circumstance
favoured the appellant, he appeared before the respondents

“and moved an application for his arrival and arrears on
12/09/2011. .

6) That in the correspondence the department/respondents vide
Endst No. 8153-54 dated 28/03/2012 ordered for conducting
inquiry for which thé\respondent' no. 6 appointed as an

Inquiry Officer who conducted inqﬁiry and recorded the

N\

AN

\
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statement of appellant and perused all the documents of the

present appellant wherein the appellant provided copies of
FIR etc in which the relatives of the appellant were
murdered brutally and the Inquiry Officer reached to the
conclusion that the appellant is innocent, has never been
indulged in any criminal activates and absconded due to life
threats to the appellant and his family and further concluded -
that the appellant has not be removed from service nor any
departmental inquiry has been initiated nor any show cause
is given by the respondents to the appellant.

7) That the respondent no. 6 while conéluding the inquiry, the
inquiry officer-took affidavit from the appellant who stated
that he has not taken salary of the period w.e.f 31/05/2004
to 12/09/2011 and inquiry officer recommended that the
said period of basentia will be treated as leave without pay.
( Copy of first Inquiry report is Annexure- &)

8) That after the said inquiry conducted by the respondent no. 6
and submitted the inquiry report on dated 20/09/2012 for

‘ further necessary action but the respéndents kept mum more
than 5 years.

9) That the respondent no. 5 vide Endst no. 12983-89 dated
29/03/2017 adjusted the appellant against the vacant post
PST, GPS Kagawala, Peshawar at GPS, Gari Chandan
Miana Peshawar with immediate effect. (Copy of the Order
dated 29/03/2017 is Annexure-C.)

10)That in the said order of respondent no. 5 vide Endst no.
12983-89 dated 29/03/2017 also directed a fresh inquiry to

“decide the intervening périod w.e.f 01/06/2004 to
16/03/2017 of the appellant and in this respect respondent
no. 7 (Principal, GHSS, Nodeh Payan, PeshaWar) was

. appoint as inquiry  officer who after investigation,

" personally examine the appellant and go through his

persohal file, recommended that the appellant- absented

period from 1/06]2004 to 11/09/20?1«1 may be treated as
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- leave without pay and the other intervening period from
12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017 be treated on duty and the same
inquiry report was submitted to respondent no.5. (Copy of
the second inquiry report is Annexure- D)

11)That the respondent no.5 vide Endst No. 8791-94 dated
26/07/2017 through office order notified/endorsed the
intervening period of the appellant w.e.f 01/06/2004 to
11/09/2011 may be treated as leave without pay and the
other intervening period from 12/0972011 to 29/03/2017 be
treated on duty. (Copy of the order dated 26/07/2017 is
Annexure-€ )

12)That when the said orders were passed by the respondents
the appellant moved application for the salary and arrears
(from 12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017 on duty) to the respondent
no. 5 through proper channel and the same was marked to
the SDEO (Male) Town-IV, Peshawar under the subject
financial investigation of arrears claim without any good
justification/reason. (Copy of the order dated 16/11/2020 is
Annexure-F) |

13)That feeling aggrieved from the order dated 16/11/2020 of
the respondent no. 5, the appellant preferred a departmental
appeal/representation before the respondent no.3 on

11/12/2020 whereby the application of appellant has been
mala fide basis and wrongly refused. (éﬂPy o] %M pod)

14) That the departmental appeal wa’sJ re?’e‘gm); respondent no.
4 in a summary manner vide impugned order dated
16/03/2021. (Copy of the order dated 16/03/2021 s
Annexur’e-ﬁ H-V -l)

15)That still not satisfied and aggrieved from the impugned
order dated 16/03/2021, the appellant having no other
alternative but is constraﬁned to file the instant appeal for his

arrears and salary w.e.f 12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017 and his

redress for granting back benefits, the present appeal is

filed, inter alia, on the following amongst other grounds:-
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GROUNDS:-

a) That the impugned order of respondents is
summary in nature, against the settled rules
and also against the priﬂciple of natural.
justice because no opportunity of being
heard has been provided to the appellant and |
thus, the impugned order is not

maintainable.

b) That while deciding the departthental
appeal/ representation, respondent no. 4 has
failed to give reasons for réjection of the
well reasoned appeal and similarly, the legal
points involved in the departmental appeal
have also not been attended to, therefore, the
impugned order is violative of the settled
rules and natural justice, is liable to be

struck down.

¢) That the appellant has specifically explained
his absented period to the authorities and the |
authorities also. conducted inquiry but
inspite of that the department has
intentionally obtained the illegal way for
refusing the 'grant of salary and arrears'

which has greatly prejudiced the appellant

d) That the appellant clarified his absence
thr'ough documentary evidence to the
inquiry officer who after foughly supervise
the personal file of the Mgppellént and
recommended' that 'thé iﬁlp:ugned- period

shell be considered as on _duty but this

o v~ !,;‘.‘,"gsf‘;:_ LTSRN DU e ST s



aspect is not taken into consideration by the
respondents and passed the impugned order

without assigning a valid reason which is

not tenable in the eye of law.

e) That both the inquiries conducted by the
direction of the respondent is also in favour
of the appellant and once it is admitted by
the competent authorities that the appellant
be treated on duty of the i_ntérvening period
and the recommendation of the inquiry
officers also favours the appellant even than
this aspect is slept from the eyes of
respondents and passed the impugned order
which is not maintainable and calls for

~ interference by this Hon’ble Tribunal.

f) That the impugned order will definitely
prejudice the fundamental rights of the
appellant and also badly effect the ACR of
the appellant in future furthermore, the
appellant will sustain irreparable loss in
shape of money but these submissions have
not been taken in to consideration by the
respondents and summarily dismissed the

departmental appeal of the appellant.

g) That the respondents plea is not appealable
to é prudent mind that the appellant was not
serving an any school which was bounden
duty of the respondent to locate any school
to the appellant who was ready to serve,

~ furthermore, it _Wés fault of the respondents

which cannot be put on the shoulders of the




& ‘
appellant, hence, the impugned order is -not
accordance with law and totally against the

nature of justice and on this score alone,

impugned order is not maintainable.

h) That due to the ill-will of the DEO (Male)
towards the appellant, he has been deprived
from his legitimate right of salary and
arrears which is against the law, Hence, the

impugned order is not maintainable.

i) That at any rate, the impugned order is
against the law, facts and rules and hence,
calls for interference by this Hon’ble

Tribunal.

It is, therefore, humbly & respectfully prayed that on
acceptance of this appeal, the impugned orders may kindly be
set-aside and the salary & arrears w.e.f 12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017
may kindly be granted and the appellant may also be granted the

back benefits.

Dated: - 10" April, 2021 U%at

(Appellant)
Through

Abid Ayub
Advocate, High Court,
Peshawar

Saad Ul Mabood Khattak -
Advocate, High Court,
Peshawar




BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Service Appeal# of 2021
Umar Hayat
VS

Goyt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa efc

AFFIDAVIT

[, Umar Hayat, ,”PST-GPS Ghandan Miana, Education
Department, Khyb_ef}"Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar (Appellant), do
hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Oath that the contents of
appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge & belief
and nothing has been kept secret from this Hon’ble Court.

Dated: 10™ April, 2021 DEFONENT
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Service Appeal# of 2021

Umar Hayat
...YS...
Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa etc

ADDRESESS OF THE PARTIES

ADDRESS OF THE APPELLANT

Umar Hayat S/o Purdil Khan R/o Near Kohat Road G.P.O Badehbar,
Peshawar ( PST-GPS Ghandan Miana, Education Department, KPK,
Peshawar)

ADDRESSES OF THE RESPONDENTS

1.

Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through
Chief Executive / Chief Minister, KPK, Peshawar.

. Secretary to Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Directorate of Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber -

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

. Assistant Director Establishment (Male),

Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar

District Education Officer (Male), Peshawar

. Inquiry Officer, Principal Govt High School, Dehbahadar,

Peshawar :
Inquiry Officer, Principal Govt Higher Secondary School, Nodeh

Payan, Peshawar. »

* Dated: - 10™ April, 2021 Aat

(Appellapt)
Through

Abid Ayub :
Advocate, High Court,
Peshawar

Saad Ul Mabood Khattak
Advocate, High Court,
Peshawar
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.ol BETTER COPY OF THE PAGE NO. O

- No. 5388-89/ ' Dated Peshawar the 07/ 10/ 1989

Ofﬁce of the
- Agency Education Officer,
Khyber Agency at Peshawar

Office order

Under Hayat is hereby appointed against the S.T post at
GHS Kabi Hassan Khel FR Peshawar where Faheem Gul who is
agitated at GHS Bara Fort FR Peshawar against vacant Lab -
assistant at the rate of 750/- PM Plus usual allowances ‘

~Note: 1. Charge report should be submitted to this ofﬁce
S -in duplicate

2. NoTA/ DA as allowed.

_ Agéncy Education Officer, "
Khyber Agency at Peshawar

 R.Uddin/
07/10/89




.‘: | @ //mfé 5),

E OFF/CE OF THE PRINCIPAL G.H.S DEH BAHADAR PESHAWAR

. owe No. — Dated: 20/09/2012 lsz
7 -~ The E.D.O (Elementary & Secondary) _ :
7 Education Peshawar. '

Subject: ENQUIRY REPORT IN R/O MR.UMAR HA YATPST G.P.S KAGA WALA PESHAWAR
Memo: '

a : , Kindly refer to your Endst: No.8153-54 dated 28 / 03/2012 on the subject cited
‘above. The report of the enquiry is hereby furnished as under for further process please:

ey e, Y

" HISTORY OF THE CASE.

1. One Mr. Umar Hayat PST has made an appeal for his restoration in his services ajter
being absconded/absent from duty since 31/05/20 4.
2 He has been appointed as E.T in F.R Peshawar vide A.£.0 Endst. No.5388-89 dated

07/10/1989-
3. He had been transferred to GPS Kaga Wala Peshav ar wde D.P.E N0.20235 datad
31/05/1995. .
4. Since then he had been performing his routine dutics at G.P.S Kaga Walu Peshawar
' up to 31/05/2004.
e 5. He had been granted carned leave for 120 days w.e j 01/02/2004 to 31/05/2004.
6. - He had been unable to continue his duty further more and absconded due to enmity
% © since 01/06/2004.

MECHANISM OF THE ENQUIRY.
In compliance with The E.D.O (Elementary & Secondar) Educatlon Peshawar Endst-
No0.8153-54 dated 28 / 03/2012, the undersigned visited the chool concerned and office of the
/.~ A.D.U of the circle concerned on different occasions. Written -eply to the
statement/explanation and other necessary documents were obtained therefrom, regarding
the continuous absence from duty of Mr..Umar Hayat PST w..>.f 01/06/2004 till now.

FINDINGS OF THE ENQUIRY.
- 1. No F.LR has been lodged against Mr. Umar Hayat PST but his brothers and cousins
have been involved in murder case and hence the circumstances compel him to stay
away of the station of his duty.
2. He admits that he remamed absconded/absent from his duties w.e.f 01/06/2004 till
now.
3. The A.D.O of the circle concerned has requested the aut, .or/ty concerned to stop his - &Q’
pay and injtiate necessary action agairist him.
- 4. The available record depicts that the department ¢« ncerned has taken no action

&
<5
A\
dgainst him except stoppage of his pay w. e.f 01/02,'2004, whatsoever thewby?’ ““‘
providing a room to the said teacher to claim all the benefits. 4“’
5. The undersigned obtained an under taking from the said PST declaring that; e
(i) Heis not involved in any r_nm/na! case but absconded due to jear of passible /055 in -
enmity.
(i) He has not drawn his pay during the per:od of his absence if provcd ozhuwi' ¥
will be held responsible himself. o
(iii)  If his services are restored by adjusting him somewhere e/se al olher st
will perform his routirie duty,
{iv] He will not clazm any momtor

s i s S L [ B it O

B enejlz‘sjor the perio he rema
S e i e B AR R
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Conc,e ﬂvs based on findings recorded above dre as under: o ' '
!’i"*;-‘iﬁough Mr. Umar Hayat PST had made an appea! for restoration in services but he has
\neither been suspended ‘noF dismissed'as was required in the case for his willful absence. So
.there is no question of restoration in service in the said case. This was the foremost duty of the
=authonty concerned to take action against him in either case for which it failed, thereby
.committing patent error. :
" 2. He admits that he remained absconded/absent from his duties w.e. f 01/06/2004 till now, is
his piety and nobility otherwise the law puts total responsibility of his absence and the
consequential loss to Govt exchequer in case of payment to him for absent period on the
authority concerned, for not taking any action.
3. The A.D.O of the circle concerned had requested the £.D.C concerned to stop his pay and
initiate necessary action against him but'latérteither. the AT ONOF the: E DIO- -concerned took
any action thereby manifesting negligence tantamounting to inefficiency and indiscipline.
4. The available record shows that the dep‘artment ‘has: taken“ﬁ'“o“”b‘"c’t’:b‘nraga:nst him except
stoppage of his pay w.e.f 01/02/2004, thereby prowdmg a room'to the sgidstedcherto claimall’
the back benéfitsion one hand and encouraging other civil servants to resort to this habit on
the other hand. It Should b€ kept.immind:that stoppage of pay of any civil servant with out the
initiation ofdrsc:phnary proceedmg is a serious type of inefficiency on the part of the authority
concerned. The authority in this case, was required to perform the Govt functions rationally
and responsibly, not arbitrarily and swayed with feel of power. It was required to show a sense
of responsibility for which it fa;lea’ '
“57 The under taking collected from the said PST is declaring that;
(i) He is not involved in any criminal case but absconded due to fear ofpossrb/e loss in
enmity.
(i) He has not drawn fis pay during the pericd o, his absence if proved ctherwise he will be
held responsible himself. :
(iii}  If his services are restored by adjustlng him somewhere else at other station, he will
perfoim his routine duty. -
(iv) * He will not claim any monitory benefits for the period he remained absent from duty
RECOMMENDATIONS.
1. ‘Heay bedadjustéd? at a station desired by him, in the public interest as soon as
- possible and the period of his absence may be converted into earned leave subject to
the condition that he has earned sufficient leave other wise the absence period may
 be converted to leave with out pay (Extra ordinary leave).
2. . The above 4 certificates recorded in Para 5 above should be collected from the PST on
-Stamp Paper. ‘

_,.,-ﬁf.”fT‘“.iirfx\
fioo 28 LA T i e PRINCIPAL
(( H o Priertipal G.H.S. Deh Bahadar,
\ -l /)‘///ff’ 'G.H.S Deh-Bahadar Peshawar  Peshawar. '
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OFFICE OF THE D[STRICT EDUCATION OFFICER [(MALE) PESHAWAR. @/@‘/‘/‘

- ' ] - ¢—03'7’° "k
MASThl ‘
In response to this office letter 110.6232,dated 11/02/2017 and |§§§‘ré croh i -

awar
advice contamed in Secretary Govt: of Khyber s akihtunkhwa (E&SE) Departmenthm‘f@’ No.50(PE) -

NOTIFICATION

- E&SED/4-3/PST/2013,dated 24/02/2017,The ccmpetent authornty has been pleased to adjust
Mr.Urnar Hayat PST,GPS Kagawazla Peshawar at GPS Garh| Chan {an Miana Peshawar against vacant

post of PST with immedizate effect.
Notc:-
1. Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.

.. 2. No TA/DA etc are allowed. _
' :3.! The intervening period w.e.f 01/06/2004 to 16/03/2017 will be decided Ia'ter on after fmdmg

/recommendations of fresh inquiry.

DISTRICT ELJCs: . « OFFICER,
_ : (MALE) PESHAY:AR.
1 /
Endst: No. L1 B>~ / Dated Peshawar the 2’? 2 /2017.

Copy forwarded to the:-
1. P.StoSecretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department KPK Peshawar.
2. Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. ] '
3. Director Elemémary. & Secondory Education Department KPK Peshawar. '
4. SDEO (M) Town-Il & 1V Peshawar. '
5. ASDEQ (M) circle concerned.
6. Head Master Concerned.
7. Qfficial Concerned. .

Dy: DISTRICT EDUCATION -OF?ICER,
. (MALE) PESHAWQ
o =\
B
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'Cjondu_cted nquiry  and submmod |ts report{(Annex-B). The department did no

- implement thc enquiry report and after lwo year issued a show’ causc notice | thc‘

ENQUIRY REPORT

Subjeet : ENQUIRY AGAINST MR, UMAR_IAYAT _PST_REGARDING _1IS
o ABSENCE, - - '

BACKGROUND: -

The undersigned .was appomlcd a8 anu:ry ()chcr by thc compclentj

authonty(Dlstnct Education Officer (Male) Peshawar) vide Notification No.13498- 501_
dated 04/04/17 to c‘onduct inquiry and to dcmdo the doubtful perlod of duty wef.
(01 .02.2004 to 11 09 2011) in respect of Mr. Umar Hayat PST when posted at GPS
Ahzalr Kagawala Peshawar vide DPE Pcshawar Endst. ‘No. 20235-
41/F_.No.151/DPE/PTC/M/Pesﬁ d‘a't.ed 31/05/1995 (Annex-). -

. FACTS OF THE CASE:

Mr. Umar Hayat was appomtod in Educailon Dcpartmont as Teacher .on
07. 10 1989 in FR Peshawar (FATA) and on 31.5.1995 transferred and posted in (;PS
Alizai, Kagawala. where he served up to 31.01.2004. to 01.02.2004. he submittet an

application for four months leave on the basis of his blood feud. Mr. Umar Hayat left the

.statlon/duty without waiting for sanctioning of his. leave and remained’ absconded till

11 92011 However, the doparlment neithet conisidered his apphcatlon nor informed

him to join-his duty. The dcpartm_ent has stopped his mon@hly salary without |nmatmg_

- any'disciplinary proceeding against him.

Mr. Umar Hayat submitted his arrival/application an 12.09.2011 (Annex-A) to the DEQ

‘Peshawar stating therein that due 1o blood enmity 'ho was unablc to attend his .du'ly and

now the situation becomo a litlie better therefore. his pay may be rolcasod and he may

be re- mslated lnlo service.

the department initiated an inquiry agamst the olficial and a Principal of Government

i ligh School, I)ohbah adur Poshawar was dppomtvd as inquary otficer The inquiry ()ffl(‘(‘l’ :

e D

et s iz




" .

, accueod official wrlh a tontatnve penally of r(*moval from service (Anncx-C)

The accused responded to the' notice (Annex- D) and the department ‘afforded "an

.opportumty of personat hearing to him (Annex -E).

SRR Ty ¢ L e

Dunng .personal hearmq the accuscd teacher produccd certatn precedents of the
' provmcral government and tducatron Departmcnt wherein some- offlcralslofﬂcers were

re-instated into service desprte absenting themselves for more than five years
(Annex F)

;‘ o - The BEO approached once aqam for guidance to . the office of Director E&SE to tender
' advrce/gurdance in the matter however the Directorate responded |n an amblguous

manner and the mattcr remarncd under corrospondonco between the office of DEO and

Directorate for 3 years(Anncx G)

' in September 2014 the office ‘of: DEO once again approached to Elementary &'
Secondary Education Department (‘%ecretarrat) for gurdance/advrce but the department '
- returned the. letter/reference of DEO with the observation to follow- the procedure grven

in the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Rules of Business 1985(Annex-H).

At last the accused teacher submitted an appeal tothe Secretary E&SE Department for
i adjustment and release of his salary .after the acceptance of appeal the Secretary
i asked for report from the office of DizO Peshawar. in this regard The DIZO Peshawar

submitted a detailed report to the Secretariat (Annex-l).

The department conveyed to the office ot DEQ  Peshawar to implement the "
recommendations o! the enquny olficer or othorwrw “Morcover, under leave rules Lhe

|
|
!
} _absenCe period of the accusced {cacher can be converted in to extra ()rdrnary lcave
‘ withoul pay '(Anncx-'J) ' '

The District qucation Otficer (M) Peshawa_r adjusted the accused teacher: with' -

period(Annex-K).
Flence the instant proceeding nuliated

ENQUIRY PROCEEDINGS:

On receipt of feller for - enquiry from DO Officer Peshawar . o

undersigned visited the oflice of 1 O (M) Poshawar and p(*rueod the pusona/fr(e of ty

- ///

immediate effect and inttialed the nstant enquiry to probe about the intervening
|
|
|

-

- ’ ' I .1 . ' . N
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Syt I rs;o.r _the period he remained absent from
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"'%\,used teacher and other rccord bwnultaneously I also asked the accused teacher to

: submlt his detail statement

/\ccordingly the accused submitted his dctail statement (Annex-L) stating

thereih that he was appointed as ET Teacher on 07.10. 1989 al GHS Kohi Hasan Khel -

‘ _FR PeshaWar and transferrod/adjustod in GPS Kagawala. on 31.05. 1995 Slnce then he

was: performmg his duty honostly devotodly and 1o the satnefactlon of hlS ‘;uperlor No
complalnt was lodged against him. Ile was always appreCIated by. his supenors for his

exce!lent performance and awarded very good annul reports (PERSs).

Accordmg to the statement of the teacher(ofﬂcual) In- 2004 a blood feud was started with.
a party known for terrorist activities who have killed thelr old age relatives {(Annex- M) as
well as their children (Annex-N). fcmalcs(Anncx-Q). cattie(Annex-P). They also
demolished their houses(Annex-Q). burned their crops(ArAmex-R), -.des'troye,d their
house hold articles (Annex-S)and cven insulted the dead bodies/graves of their.
reiatrves(Annex-T) Thoy also killed their far relatives only on the basis of relations W|th :
them (Anncx U)and injured with buligts one Shishtigul for doing labour work “in -
Conslrucllon of their, houso(Annox V). Further argued in hle stdlom(\nl the Quran and
Ahadeeth -are glvmg room those.onc who are compelled (lo ulter a word of dlsbcllef)
under duress while h_(& hoart 1s-at peace with Faith He fuither stated that his duty placc'
and the houses of opponenls were at a distance of 200 meters and in the performance
of duty his life was at stake therefore, he migrated the village and saved his own life as
well as the life of his -fnmily In the meanwhite the departmoent has stopped his n.1(')nlhfy
salary and did not inform about leave sanctlonmq or performing of duty. When the
situations lu come e bedles and e maller was al O priched up waith some-of !l_w
relétives of the opponents. | submitted my arrival/applicaiﬂlon for ad;’usimont/posiinq on
.12 9.2011. llowever, the de purlmvnl mthaled myuuy  agamst hnn and dppomlod

Prln(‘lp.li (Jovornm(‘n! High School. DehBahadur l’ whi Wit as an maquiry officer

The inquiry officer conducted inquiry and submitted his report to 'th_o dcpar.l'menf
on 2019.2'0152 recomn'aendmgj that the accused himsclf admiting his absence due to
blood feud which shows tis honesly and hiuly otherwise  the d(:p'n'lrlnenl had n()l,
initiated any proceeding against AhiFn provided a room to the accused to claim his all
back benefils Therefore. an - -affidavit may be taken from thc accused lhdl he' |s not

_mvolved in any crlmmal case and he has not recmvod any pay/salary for the abson, e

et peniou e TRTITINET QDSEAL fFETTT
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““‘;‘f‘berio‘d. Moreover, he will perform his duty upon his adjustment and will never claim any

salary/pay for the absence period. The official may be adjusted at a station desired by
him in the pUbllC interest as soon.as possible and the period of his absence may be
converted into earned lcave subject to the condition that he has sufficient carned leave

otherwisc the absence period may be covered into leave without pay (EOL).

The depariment issued a show cause notice on 21.05.2014 to the official which he

responded and the ‘department.alforde d an oppoalmnly of personal hearing wherein he -

oxplalned his position and submilted some procedents of the provincial qovernment
Ihe departmenl agam kepl silent wlnlo the competent authonty was required to pass
ordcrs within filtcen days. 1he official again asked about his posling but in vain. At Iast
the accused teacher knocked the door of Spcrolary (E&SE) Department who asked
about the r(.porl of DILO Peshawar and upon receipt of report he ordered to |mpl(~mcnt
the recommendations of the inquiry officer and his absence can be converted mto leave
without pay as per Rcvuscd Leave Rules, 1981, The department has post(—:d the
applicantteacher and ordered fresh inquiry into the intervening period  Henco the

amnstantinquity initiated. He tutther slated that duc to the facls narrated above he was

Cosaving s hite and was nol abnented Tumselt wathoa! any reasons and denpite that Tael

given alfidavit before the inquiry officer thal | will never claim back benefits for the
abscence penod and the inguiy officer declared Tsm nnocent The accused lllvu fore,,
requested ihat he is innoceont and still he s roady to give aflidavit that.he will nol rfalm'
any back b(,nollls of the absence period however s entitied for the salary/pay aft(‘r his
arrival as non posling was oul ok his control and it was the rasponsibility. of, thc}

department to give him posting/adjustment.

. Therefore, he may not be pu'ni%hod for the fault of others otherwise it will-cause
ureparablo linancial as well as sorwco loss to the polllloncr he prayc‘d that his p(‘l’lOd

w, ef 01.6.2004 to 11 9.2011 may bo considered | Ol while after 12. 9. 2011 he may be

considered on duty and may be pdld salaries/pay for the said ponod and have a rnercy

~on his ‘siblings and’avoid him furthor approaching any other forum. -

FINDINGS

. s o-- e T T Cme s i I TR R Ty R
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. The accused teacher left his duty slation without waiting for his sanctioning of

his leave which shows negligence on his parl. as per rules he was required to
wailt for the decision of the competent authority. .

the  depattment frome top to bollom and from Phoncipal to | DO/ O have
commitied gross negligence as neither they have informed the-accused about
his lcave sanctioning/rejection nor nitialed  any  disciptinary - proceadings
agamst inm but only stopped his sakiny/pay winch was nol covered under-any
rulesflaw  The department was required 1o issue notices to the leacher on his
home addiessen and annoe o show coaune in newspapers as per Ral' of the
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants (Lihiciency & Discipling)-Rules, 2011.

The accused tumsell subnutied arnvai/apphcahon slating therein that he Wa’s
absecnted himself from didy due to life threats. This act of the accused shows

s honesly on Tus par aad also pointed oubin the carher enguty report.

The department kept thé report of tust enquiry for aboul two years and no
action was taken in the meanwhile. Alter issuing show cause not:cc and
personal heanng the case was again remained undecided for three. years due
to correspondence b(*twwn Dnrectoralc of !‘&Sl_ and lhe office of DEQ
Peshawar :

Aller ropfy to the show cause nolice, - Ahe compelent. authority/DLO was
required to pass final orders within fiflcen days under E&D Rules 2011 but
again nothing was done for three years .

Absence of the dCLleCd teacher hax been proved w.elf 01 2. 2004 to
11.9.2011. .
The documents provided by the accused teacher shows that the enmity was
very severe and even killed his more than 75/70 years old-uncles, 12/14 years
nephews of the accused. their females. cattle's. demolished their houses and
graves- and burnt their crops. The opponents even killed their relatives and
friends. Therefore. it was. humanly impossible for the accused to perform his
duty at his village.

After submission of arrival on 12.9.2011. it was the responsibility of the

“department to decide his case as soon as possible howeverthe department

remained slept and even turned deaf car to the recommendations of inquiry

" officer. At fast on the direction of the Sccretary Education they adjusied the
- accused teacher on 30.03 2017 at GPS CGahri Chandan Peshawar. :

)

Therefore, for the period w.e.f 12.9.2011 fa 28/02/.2017, The department is-
responsible .and the accusod is entitled to be trecated on duty for the said
period.

Rebommcndatlons of the carlier cnquiry officer rcgardlng conversio of hls
absence into earncd I(‘avc is nol covered under rules as only EOL v?fhout%
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can be granied retrospectively and under Rule 12(3) of the Revised Leave | = ' : |
" Rules 1981 “FOL rmay be granted retrospgetively in licu of absence without I
lcave” i o ‘ :

.
- .
i ~% g

11. Rest of the r(,c,ommonddhons of the carher enquiry olhicer was based on fact- . :
and were according 1o rulcs hence were required to be smplemented -

CONCLUSION/RECOMMENDATIONS

. iﬂ - As per rocommondahons of the carlier onqmry officer an a[f!dawt on slamp'
© paper may be obtained from the accused officer ‘declaring that he is not.
*involved in‘any criminal case and he has not received any pay/salary for the |
absence p(,ruod Morcover. he has performed  his rouling duty upon his :
adjustment and will ncver claim any salary/pay for the absence period,, - . R
- - o L |

Jii. . “A warning may be issued {o the accused teacher to be careful ini future.
: . ‘ - o ,’/. .

In future, absence of any official may be |mmedlalely treated-in accordance'
- with Rule-9 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa CIV|I Servants (E ffiClency &. DlSClplme)_

" "Rules. 2011.

i,

; Absence of the accusecd teacher w.e.f. 01.2.2004 to 11.9.2011 may be treated-

iv:
o as “Extra Ordmary Leave without pay under Rule 12(3) of the Revised Leave
Rules 1981°. Co :
The perlod of accu%od leachcr w.ed 12.9.2011 til his* adjustmenl may be
treated as "on duty . 1
| - eRINGRATTT
Government Hi cy’'Secondary School
NodehPayan, Peshawar
C-E-R-T-I-F-I-C-A-TE

Certified that the instant enquiry report consists ofsix(06) .

pages and each page has been signed by the undersigned. -

(Jovmmn(‘m Higher &(‘ condary School
Nod(‘hl’dydn,,l’oshawar

o
o %x‘?/
g
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER(MALE)_PESHAWAR

-

OFFICE ORDE

’ ‘ ‘In continuation of this office order issued vide N6.12983-89,dated .29/03[2017
~ and in pursuance of the recommendation of inquiry- report the period in r/o Mr.Umar Hayat -

PST,GPS Garhi Chandan Miana Peshawar w.e.f 01/06/2004 to 16/03/2017 may be treated as ,

under. " : '

1. From 01/06/2004 to 11/99/2011  leave without pav.
V7 2. From 12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017  on duty. |

Not:

1. Necessary entry to this effect should be made in his S/Book.

1
| - ' - - District Education Officer i
- ' . S , : {Male) Peshawar |
| .

Endst Nozg‘(?ﬁ“/q/ﬁ Dated_ 26 ] /2017
: Copy of the above is forwarded to the:
1. Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

2. SDEO(M} Town-IV Peshawar with the remarks that.

1. ‘As per recomm.endation of the earlier inquiry officer an affidavit on stamp paper duly
signed by two witnesses may be obtained from the accused official declaring that he is :

* not involved in any criminal case and he has not recovered any pay/ salary for the -

absence period as mentioned. Moreover he is performing his routine duty upon his :

adjustment and will never claim any salary / pay for the absence period’."The stamp
papers may be submitted to this office in-original for record please.

ii. In future absence of any official may immediately be treated in accordance with Rule-9 of
. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa civil servant (Efficiency & Disciplinary) Rules 2011. '

w

ASDEO(M) Circle Concerned.

4. Mr.Umar Hayat PST,GPS Garhi Chandan Miana Peshawar is hereby warned to be care full in future
otherwise strict disciplinary action under E&D Ruls2011 will be taken against him. (

J)

Dy:District Education Officer
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T .'DlStrICt Education Ofﬁcer :
v S L --(Male) Peshawar
eI T e 7 Dated. /2020
To, : .

- TheSDEO(Male) , '~ - .~ g((,[[/ /
o Towh'—IVPeshawar"_ ST

et -

_-v-—-——_...—__,___

" Subject:_" FANANCIAL/INVESTIGATION OF ARREAR SLAIM:
Memo: » .
I am directed to refer to your letter No. 592 dated 23/10/2020 on the subject cited above.

’ It is to mform you that the competent authority has examine arrear claim in r/o Mr. Umar Hayat SPST
" GPS Chorakh Garhn Chandan: Peshawar and filed.

. Endst:No. M

Copy forwaded to the -
1 Official Concerned

SAf -
Dy:District Eddcation Officer
{Male) Peshawar
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DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY

EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
PESHAWAR |

Nu’}[,: i JFNo, Umnr Hayat PSTP b it
T Dutet: 5/-'3“‘5 :

Tu

The District Education Ofticer
(MatuiPeshawar

Subject: - APPRAL

| am duredted to refer to yuur itter No 3757 Doted 0203 2041, on the
subtect cited abuve and to sxh you thut appesl i reapoct of M Gmose Hipst P3T 50 G +
Chuandan Mian ) Betict Peshawar. boa been mgevted

| am further directed to ask you o inform the appellat roncooned

accordingly under intimation to thiz aflice. /’ s
7

repd
ri
i’ Asyiatant m{&:tm Evray (M)
€ B'omentary & S cond.ay Ed oo o
e ¢ Khyb.p Pakhiunidus « et o
Pndst ko / / /,,
Copy of the above s forwarded (o - ¢ /2" 21
1 Mr. Umar Hayat PST GI'S Garh: Chandan Miana District Pr Bavar
2. AW Duectur ESSE lecad Otiee
3. Master Fil= .

e

Avatint B rector Fotoa M
v 5 frementary £ Secandeo FOor

) Kliy Do Pabbrant™n ; +. > = -
AN

p
A TFAN




The worthy Dircetor, @ %ﬁ(ﬂé ‘ 6 K

FV&SE Depistment Khyber Pukhtmihwa,
Peshowar, '
!
Subjett:
2047 I*'I'IHF ummtm EDUCAIQON OFFICER
AR NfAVOR OF THE APPELLANT AMELY UMA
PFrayer

URMAR DISTRICT i‘!’kl!d\“}\ﬂ N THFI TE M"h ()i‘ b '\“HC :

Respected Sir.

i. That vide notification No. 12983-89 dated 29-03-2017, the District education
Officer (M) Peshawar has been pleased to re-instate the appellant against the PST
posi B-12 & was adjusied at GP'S Garhi Chandan Maina District Peshawnr with the
condition vide Para-3 of the said order that the intervening period w.e.f. 01-06-2004
to 11-09-20t1 was treated as on leave without pay & period w.e.f. 12-09-2011 0
99.03-20 17 was treated as on duty vide & other Notification No. 8791-94 dated 26-
07-2017 in view of the recommendations of the inquiry conducted vide Notification
No. 13498-501 dated 04-04-2017 through the Principal GHSS Nadeh Pa}'an
Peshawar. (Copies of the order dated 29-03-2017, 26-07-2017 & inquiry report are

attached as Ann-A, B, & C)

dated 26-07-2017, the sppellant has submitted an |
ce documents {0 the Learned District Education

proper channet basis for the grant of sularies &

-2017 to the appellant but wide order dated 16-
plicatien

2. That in compliance of the order
application along with other servi
Officer (M) Peshawar on through
arrears w.ef. 12-09-201 1 10 29-03
11-2020 under the subject of financisl Investigation of arrears olaim my op

was seen & filed for no good reason & justification.
, . RS %




‘f"fﬁw

It iy humbly requested. thag-order;idd
¥ ( ﬂ?czr'(M} Peskawar migy kt’ndfy
fions (o him 1o grdnr me the sainﬂes X
Niince afhls . ozsgz%z In

Trad

he'sét ax .d‘eA W favor dfméirpp
“drreary 2-09-2011'1

i mmzzv,»:www v

é}la

4

b

ity ”‘r’n,’h VR

(¥

Umar Hayat SPST B-14,
GPS Ghari Chandan, Mmmx,

Circle Urmar Paym. o e .»;;.

District Peshawar
Mobile. 0335-5973847

T L e b
L PG AL

Appeliant, Mol




?

"@ e A

( \
BiSTRICT L U“(ﬁm" LFFCER, )

(MALE) PLSH
—gy

*

Y
&

Subjoct APREAL, / '

© Memn

fhe Direttor, _
(E&SE) Khybier Pakhtudhtiva Peshawar,

Meaue refer ta youtr offich letter No.1392/F No.dmar Hayat PST dated! 32 U202 anti 1 om
directedt to rubinit pars-wise reply by r/o Mriimar Mayst PST,GFS Garb) Chandan Misea Feshinwar 83 undetr
N 1t & yubiftted that MKUmar Hayat EfTeacher, GP$ Garht Cliorakh Pevhawar wids aspoliied 5 &b
3. EfTedchor on 11.30.1539 and he absented himaull trom duty w.e.f 01-062004 to 29032017 prisd submited his
i arireat (ot duty oA 12092011 {copy ahiached) upen whiich an Ingqulry was conducted Irough Pringiost GHS Det
s  Brhaadr Peshawas, Thiy ingquiry oficer conduded] that the tewcher & il In sorvién & ho may Deadjusted subjct ta
I provision of aflidsvit that he is not invetved tn ony criminal cose and be will not clabm bis arrear toy sident
- period [copy attachnd) '
Eventually on the advice of the Secretary (EASE) Dopartmant KPR Peshawar {Giny attachd) the I
affsciat way adjusted and snother inguiry was conduciet through Principa] GHSS Nodéh Maysn Peshawar to f’urﬂﬂ
Aticut s absence pedod. The ingulry officer treatad his sinonce poriod w.in! 01-06-2004 to 14.09-20113 a5 lopwe l
without pay and 12-03-2011 to 20.03-2013 on duty {Copy attiched). ;
However, when his salary Wl was submitted tg Accountant Geperal Office they phertvedt 1hat
without pay lrave s bayond live years may be sanctiongd from Flnsnce Depattmeriy, 1
His casw for sanction gl lve was semd ta Mnance Departmunt thivugh geopse channed wds thiv
otlice No8547,dated 22:12-2018 and Flrance Departnent has aceord sanction w. .1 01-04e2009 for A petied of 0F
year, 03 months & 10-days vide No.SO(PENERSED/I+3/2012 dated 26-07:2048(Copy ttached)
- Now the teacher concerned has renuested thrdugh SOEO (M) Fown-iv Peslyawar 1o subnot b gyt
v lor investigation af arrewrm thaim ta Fimance Department for necessary dppedvalfsanction.

N in view o the dbove 1 Is steved that thi oliicial corcemed has m physclly petdonn h duty
. w.el 13:0% 2011 to 20032017 “

—— .

Henet eeport Iy subimitted pledee,
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District Education Officer,
(MALE) PESHAWAR,

No. 3757/
Dated 02/03/2021

To,

The Director,

(E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
Subject: APPEAL
Memo,

Please refer to your letter No. 1297/F.No. Umar Hayat PST dated 22-02-2021 and
| am directed to submit para-wise reply in f/o Mr. Umar Hayat PST, GPS Garhi Chandan Miana
Peshawar as Under:- '

It is submitted that Mr. Umar Hayat E/Teacher, GPS Garhi Chorakh Peshawar was
appointed as a E/Teacher on 11-10-1989 and he absented himself from duty w.e.f 01/06/2004
to 29-03-2017 and submitted his arrival for duty on 12-09-2011 (Copy attached) upon which an
inquiry was conducted through Principal GHS Deh Bahadar, Peshawar. The inquiry officer
conducted that the teacher is still in service & he may be adjusted subject to provision of
affidavit that he is not involved in any criminal case and he will not claim his arrear for absent
period (copy attached). |

Eventually on the advice of the Secretary (E&SE) Department KPK Peshawar
(copy attached) the official was adjusted and another inquiry was conducted through Principal
GHSS Nodeh Payan, Peshawar to decide about his absence period. The inquiry officer treated
his absence period w.e.f 01-06-2004 to 11-09-2011 as leave without pay and 12-09-2011 to 29-
03-2017 on duty {copy attached). ‘

‘ However, when his salary bill was submitted to Accountant General Office they
observed that without pay leave is beyond live years may be sanctioned from Finance
Department. ' ' '

His case for sanction of leave was send to Finance Départment through proper
channel vide this office No. 6547, dated 22-12-2018 and Finance Department has accord
sanction w.e.f 01-06-2009 for a period of 02 years ‘03 months & 10-days vide No.

- SO(PE)/E&SED/4-3/2013 dated 26-07-2019. (Copy attached).

Now the teacher concerned has requested through SDEO (M) TownOIV Peshawar
to submit his case for investigation of arrears claim to Finance Department for necessary
approval / sanction.

In view of the above it is stated that the official concerned has not physically
perform his duty w.e.f 12-09-2011 to 29-03-2017.

Hence report is submitted please.

SD/-
Dy, District Education Officer,
(Male) Peshawar
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DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY
EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
PESHAWAR

No. 7412/F No. Umar Hayat PST Peshawar.
' Dated 16/03/2021.

To, o
The District Education Officer,
* (Male) Peshawar.

Subject: APPEAL

[ am directed to refer to your letter No. 3757 dated 02.03.2021, on the
subject cited above and to ask you that appeal in respect of Mr. Umar Hayat PST GPS

Garhi Chandan Miana District Peshawar, has been rejected.

I am further directed to ask you to inform the appellant concerned

accordingly under intimation to this office.

SD/-
Assistant Director Estab (Male)
Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Endst No. 7413/. , Dated: 1 6/03/202 1

Copy of the above is forwarded to:- :
1. Mr. Umar Hayat PST GPS Garhi Chandan Miana District Peshawar.
2. PA to Director E&SE local Office.
3. Master File

- SD/- )

Assistant Director Estab (Male)
Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
Dated: 16/03/2021
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' E i 'TO BE SUBSTITUTED WITH THE SAME NO. & DATE

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

i, - NOTIFICATION  Dated Poshawar the 26.07.2019

No. SO(PEYE&SED/4-3/2013: Sanction of the. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance
Department is hereby granted to Extra Ordinary Leave without pay for a péﬁod of 02 years,
03 months and 10 days w.e.f. 01-06-2009 in favour of Mr. Umar Hayat, PST Govt. Primary
“School, Ghari Chorakh, Town-IV, Péshawar under rule 12{4) of the revised leave rules 1981

being a hardship case in order to regularize the services of the concerned teacher.

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
- ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDU: DEPTT:

- Endst: No. SO(FR)FD/5-13/2019/27406/E&SE . Dated Pesh: 26/07/2019

Copy of the above is forwarded to Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa / concerned
District Account Officers, for necessary action.

\4 /«f

1 /

SECTION OFFICER (FR)

) FINANCE DEPARTMENT
Endst. Of even Number &Date: .
~Copy of the above is forwarded to: o

1. The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Department with
reference to letter No. SO(FR)FD/5-13/2019/27406/E&SE dated 29.5.2019.

The Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

The District Education Officer (M), District Peshawar.

The Section Officer (FR), Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Department.

The Section Officer (Budget & Account) Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

E&SE Department.

PS to Secretary E&SE Depa :rtment.

PA to Additional Secretary (Establishment / Budget), E&SE Department.

Rl

Teacher concerned
Master file.

O NS
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AFORE THE SYERVICK 'i‘REE_&JNAL 444 'YB ?.iR PA §{i'i"l"UE\*'_§{ HWA PESHAWAR

(o
| < PO . ﬁ- ~_“ ey PR 54 ,0‘-’ /
‘ Tc‘l ’ SKE RV‘Q!‘ Ai’i’i‘./‘\b Q. 49(3/”&71
:
' Umar Hayat......oooovieiiiioiiinniinviiocieirieeveenenen o Petitioner o
- A AM
. ' . Kﬁsﬁegb
Vs 14 r
' Shaw,,.
Govirof KPK & others..ooviiiilvnnine v Respondents
PARA WISE (*()MMP NTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT Ne.lR
‘Respectively Sheweth:
5 The Respondent submits below:
15‘\?"{31%1‘.7{)1.?‘;4 INARY OBJECTIONS:
1. That the Appeliant has got no cause of action /locus standi.
2. That the Appellant has concealed material facts from this Hon,bie Tribunal.
3. That the Appellant has been estopped by his own conduct to file the instant

appeal bel fore this Honble Tribunal,

rpot

Uhat the instant Appeal is badly time barred.

. That the instant Appeal is not maintainable in its present form

That the instant Appeal is bed for mis- joinder and non- joinder of the necessary
parties.
That the Appeliant has not come with clean hands to this Hon’bie Tribunal.

That the instant Appeai is barred by law.

ON FACTS.

BownN

~That Para No.1 periains to record.
That Para No.2 also pertains to record.

That Para No.3 also pertains to record.

ﬂdellkdilOl} of appellant available on respondent’s record so the appellant dm
not submit any such application. | .

That Para No.5 pertains o record. Moreover, the appellant was willful absent
from his duty il th.::',j-z*(-y nstatement order  dated 26-7-2017. (Annex as

Arnnexure Aj.

. That in reply to Para No.6, it is submitted that the appellant was willful absent

from his duty and admitied his willful absentee at the time of inquiry and

That Para No.4 is personal therefore no comments. Furthermore th-*r(, IS no

s
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€ inquiry officer also mentioned at in inquiry finding Para No. 2 ( Inquiry as

Ay

. ; " Arnex as Annexure I3 .
" "7, That Para No.7 pertains to record, moreover the recommendation of inquiry
. officer are not bip'ding of the‘cbmpetent authoritj | |
8. That in reply to Para No.8, it is submitted that the appellant was willful absent
and he did not per"form his duty so he did not performed his duty there for he is
not entitled for the salary of his willful absent period.
9. That 'i'n‘::reply to Para No.9, it is submitted that the appellant was adjusted
according to law and rules.
- 10.That Par;a No. 10 has already discussed in the above Para. _
11.That in reply of Para No.11, it is subiﬁitted that the appellant did not work and
he was absent from his duty therefore, he is not entitled for the salaries of the _ |
period 12-9-2011 to 29-3-2017.
12;T hat Para No.12 pértains to record. , _ _
13.That in reply to Para No. 13, it is submitted that the appellant was willful absent
from his duty and it is maxim that no work no pay. Therefore, the competent
authority rejected the appeal of the appellant. (Rejection of appeal ‘annex as-
‘ hnnexure C)
3 14.That reply of Para No.14 has already being discussed in the above Para.
JS-.T hat the appellant has no cause of action to file the instant appeal in this

Hon’ble Service Tribunal.

GROUNDS

A. That Ground-A is incorrest, misleading and against the facts. The said order is.
‘ | - ‘according to law and rules. _ |
B. That Ground-B is also incorrect, misleading and against the facts. The appellant
‘was willful absent from his duty-and he did not perform his duty till the re- -
: instatement so he did not entitled for the salaries of that period.
| 'C. That Ground-C is incorrect and misleading the appellant itself admitted that he
_ was absent from his duty therefore, he is not entitled for the salaries of that
period.
D. That Ground-D is incorrect and misleading. The detail reply has been given in
the above Para.
E. That Ground-E is incorrect and misleading. The appellant was willful absent

from his duty therefore; he is not entitled for the salaries of that period.

.




. 6. That Ground-G is incorrect, misleading. the detail reply has been given in the -

. §  above Para. R : ;

H. That Ground-H is also incor roct and mlsluldlng According to law and’ rules the

dppellant is not entltled for 1hc saldl.es ol the said period because no work on

pay.

- 1. That Ground-1 is incorrect; misleading and against‘the facts. The appellant have

. ‘no cause of action moreover, the rcspondc,nt seeks pcrmlssmn of tlns Hon’ ble

) lI’lbUndl to advance on additional g grounds at the time of argumcnts

It is therefore, very lwmbly prayed that on acceptame of this reply, the
instant appcal may very kindly be dismissed with cost. -

79—% (Afﬂo-w Ca’mmtwL_S WPMWF
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s ~ OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER(MALE) PESHAWAR

OFFICE ORDER -

In contmuatlon of this offnce order lssued vide No.12983-89,dated 29/03/2017

and in pursuance of the recornmendat:on of inquiry report the period in r/o Mr.Umar Hayat
PST,GPS Garhi Chandan Mlana Peshawar w.e.f 01/06/2004 to 16/03/2017 may be treated as ¢
under. ' K

- 1. From 01/:86/2004 t0 11/09/2011  leave without pay.

.~ 2. From 12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017 on duty.

«

Not:

1. Necessary entry to this effect should be made in his S/Book.

‘ District Education Officer
- '(Male) Peshawar
A - -
 Endst No: _Q,_?f{' /. Dated 26/ 7 /2017
Copy-of the above is forwarded to the:
Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
" 2. SDEO(M) Town-IV Peshawar with the remarks that.

1. 'As per recomm.endation of the earlier inquiry ofticer an affidavit on stamp paper duly
signed by two witnesses may be obtained from the accused official decfaring that he is
not involved in any criminal case and he has not recovered any pay/ salary for the
absence period as'mentioned. Moreover he is performing his routine duty upon his
adjustment and will never claim any salary / pay for the absence period’. The stamp
papers may be submitted to this office in-original for record please.

ii. In future absence of any official may immediately be treated in accordance with Rule- 9 of
Khyber Pakhtunkhws civil servant (Efﬂuency & DlSClpllnary) Rules 2011 :

=

© 3. ASDEO({M; Clrcle Concerned. - : .
Mr.Umar Hayat PST,GPS Garhi Chandan Miana Peshawar is hereby warned to be care fuil in future
otherwise strict disciplinary action under E&D Ruis2011 will be taken against him. (\

Dy:District Education Ofﬁcer
(Male) Pesha%;rf‘

=




The ‘E;D.O (Elenie‘ntdry & Secondary) ! / ' ;

. Subject: :ENQ UIRY REPORT IN R/O MR.UMAR HAYAT PST G.P.S KAGA WALA PESHAWAY
Memo: ' -
~ Kindly refer to your Endst: No.8153-54 dated 28 /03/2012 on the subfect elted
abbov,e. The report of the enquiry is hereby furnished as under for further process pleuse:

HISTORY OF THE CASE.

1. One Mr. Umar Hayat PST has made an appeal for his restaration in his services ajter
being absconded/absent from duty since 31/05/204.. ' R
2 He has beéﬁ appointed as E.T in F.R Peshawar vide A.E.0 Endst: No.5388-289 duted
| 07/10/1998.4487)
3. He had been transferred to GPS Kaga Wala Pcshav ‘ar vide D.P.E No0.2023% datad
_ 31/05/1995.. ' :
4. Since then he had been performing his routine duties at G.P.S Kaga Walu Peshowar
up to 31/05/2004. , j
- : He had been granted earned leave for 120 days w.ce.f 01/02/2004 to 31/05/2004,
He hdd been unable to continue his duty further more and uhsconded duc to enrnity

| o since 01/06/2004.
" MECHANISM OF THE ENQUIRY.
|
|

o Wn

In compliance with The E.D.O (Elementary & Secondar) Education Peshawar Endst’
No.8153-54 dated 28 / 03/2012, the undersigned visited the chool concerned and office of the
A.D.U of the circle concerned on different occasions. Written -eply to the
statement/explanation and other necessary documents were obtained therefrom, regdrding
the continuous absence from duty of Mr. Umar Hayat PST w..2.f 01/06/2004 till now.

FINDINGS OF THE ENQUIRY. ‘

1. No F.I.R has been lodged against Mr. Umar Hayat PST but his brothers and cousins
have been involved in: murder case and hence the circumstances compel him to stay
away of the station of his duty. . :

2. He admits that he remained absconded/absent from his duties w.e.f C1/06/2004 till
now.

3. The A.D.O of the circle concerned hds_ requested the aut.ority conc_emed to stop his

 pay and initiate necessary action against him.

4. The available record depicts that the department cencerned has taken no action

| against him except stoppage of his pay w.e. £01/02,'2004, whatsoever therchy-
|‘ providing a room to the said teacher to claim all the beneﬁts.
5. The undersigned obtained an under taking from the said PST declaring that; _

(i) - Heis notinvolved in any criminal case but abscoaded due to fear of passible loss in -

enmity. o -

(i) He has not drawn his pay during the period of his absence if proved otherwise he

will be held responsible himself. :
(iii) /f his services are restored by adjusting him somewhere else at other station, he
 will perform his routine duty. o
(iv) He will not claim dny monitory benefits for the period he remained absent froin

{i.‘b, Scanned with CamScanner

A | M et /g e
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OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL G.H.5 DEH BAHADAR PESHAWAIL . ,,/ -

: No. == Dated: 20/09/2012 | afrt” o
. o AW AR

Education Peshawar, : | ( ;
J/-“
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7 milusions,
. (;?Iusions based on ﬂ_’ﬁdings recorded above are as under: ' ' 9’

4 };‘:ugh Mr. Umar Hayat PST had'made an appeal for restoration in services but he has
S nerther been suspended nor dismissed as was required in the case for his willful absence. So
there is no question' of restoration in service in the said case. This was the foremost duty of the

outhority concerned to t’akep action against him in either case for which it failed, thereby

committing patent error. .

2. He admits that he remained absconded/absent from his duties w.e.f 01/06/2004 till now, is
his piety and nobility otherwise the law puts total responsibility of his absence and the
consequential loss to Govt excheguer in case of payment to him for absent period on the
authority concerned, for not taking any action. ' '

3. The A.D.O of the c_’irt:ie‘ concerned had requested the £.D.0 concerned to stop his pay and.

initiate necessary'action against him but later neither the A.1.0 nor the E.D.O concerned took

any action thereby manifesting negligence tantamounting to inefficiency and indiscipline.

4. The avoilable record shows that the department has taken no action against him except

stoppoge of kis pay w.e.f 01/02/2004, thereby providing a room to the said teacher-to claim all

the back benefits on one hand and encouraging other civil servants to resort to this habit on
the other hand. It should be kept in mind that stoppage of pay of any civil servant with out the
initiation of discip!i_ndry proceeding is'a serious type of inefficiency on the part of the authority
concerned. The authority'in this cise, was required to perform-the Govt functions rationally

~ and responsibly, not arbitrarily and swayed with feel of power. It was required to show a sense

of responsibility for which'it faited.

5. The under taking collected from the said PST is declaring that;

(i) Heis not involved in any criminal case but absconded due to fear of possible loss in
enmity. : ' . ‘ :
(i} He has not drawn his pay during the period of his absence if proved otherwise he will be

held responsible himself. ... . S

(iii)  If his services are restored by adjusting him somewhere else at other station, he will
perfo.m his routine duty. ‘
(iv)  He will not claim any monitory benefits for the period he remained absent from duty

RECOMMENDATIONS. ' ) :

1 He may be adjusted, at a station desired by him, in the public interest as so0n as
possible and the period of his absence may be converted into earned leave subject to
the condition that he has earned sufficient leave other wise the absence period may

- be converted to leave with out poy (Extra ordinary leave).

2. The above 4 certificates recorded in Para 5 above should be collected from'the PST on
Stamp Paper.

&

PrieTa  PRINCIPAL
GH.S. Deh Bahadar,
G.H.5 Deh Bahcdar Peshawar Peshawar.
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CCONFINDENTIAL

A ENQUIRY REPORT
Subjeet !.L,,.Jl m\ NCGAINST MG UALAR AN AT PSR ARIING 1113
o ABSENCY; e | |
BACKGROUND:

II1('~ mid(*?%iqnlc*d wis :Jppom!vd as Ly Olficer hy the r;ompmlonl'

aulhomy(l)latrlcl !dumlmn Officer (Male) Peshawar) vide Motification -No, 13498501,

'daled 04/04/17 1o rondut,l inquiry and 1o doudo the doubtiul pcmurl of duly w.of.
(01.02.2004 1o 11 0‘))011) in mspml ol Mr. Umar Flayal P81 when posted a1 GPS

Alizai, Kagawala l’cshawm vide  DPIL PPashawar TEindsl, No,  20235-

41/F No.11DPEPTCM/Pesh ditled 31/05/1995 (Annex-).,

; FACTS OF THE CASE

Mr. Umar IHaym was appointed in qu(,allon NDepartmant as Teacher on
07. 10 1989 in I R Peshawar (F AVAY and on 31.5 1995 lranslorred and posted in GPS
Alizai. Kagawala. whereA he served up 1o 31.01.2004. 1o 01.02.2004. he submillet an

applicalion for four months leave on the basis of tus blood feud. Mr. Umar Hayat left the

station/duly wilhoul wailing for sanctioning of his leave and remained ahsconded till

11. 9. 2011. However, lhe d(*partmcnl neither considered his application nor mformcd

him 1o join-his duly. The dep drlmont has stoppad his monlh!y salary without mlllalmq

. any dlscmlmdry proceeding agains! him.

© Mr. Umar Hayat submitled tus arrival/apphcalion dn 12.09. 2011 (Annex-A) lo the DEO

Peshawar staling thorem {that due to blood enmily he wasy undblo to altend his duly and

now the situation bvcor‘m a lilie beller iherolore. s piry may he released and he may .
PRAYE ¥ . 1 -

be re-instaled inlo service. ‘

.« e

I he d(~‘pﬂilfl1(‘ﬂ| ifli“il((’d an ”l(]“i!y BISH
7 RIS NE 18R . 3 -
J lh() ()”l( l:)! .ln(f el ”””C”)at 0[ (J()V(.’"l""()”' ’

High Schoot, t)ohb.ah.ldur Poshawy w.u, Aappoin .
Poinked ng mauiry oftheer The inquiry officer

s ro .
' fepani(Annex.3) Ihe  department did npl
““(‘f IWO y(‘nll 14

conductod mquiry  and sul)rmll(-(j

wued o ‘»llow Cause nolmv 1 the

. ( 7/

f
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: nccusod o[hcual wnlh a tontdllvo penally of “removal from SOPVIGE (Annox-C)
/ : The accused responded lo* the" nolice (Annex- D) and " the deparlment afforded "an

opportumly of personal’hearing to him (Anncx-E).

c accusc‘d leacher produrod ccrlam precedents “of the

Durmg personai hearlng th
olhmalqloffaccrs were

provincial governmenl and Izducation Department wherein somo
themselves for more than five years

re-instated into service .despuc. absenting:
’ (Annex F)

The DEO approachcd once aqam for guidance to the office of Direclor E&SE to tender

' adwce/gundance in !he maltor howover the Dlrcctorato rosponded in an amblguous

| manner and the matlcr remamcd under corrcspondmco belween the office of DEO and

Dlr,eclorale for 3~years(Anncx -G).

ember 2014 lhc oflice "of DEO once again approached o Elementary &
Y for qwdanceladwce but the department

In Sept
Secondary Educat:on. Department (Secrelariat
relurned the letter/reference.of DEQ with the obsefvalion to follow.lhe ‘procedure given

"in the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Rules of Business 1985(Anncx- H)

- Al Iast the accused lcacher submilted an appea! 1o-lhe Sccretary E&%E Doparlmonl for
~adjustment and release “of his salary .after the acceplance ol appecal the Secrotary
asked for report from (he office of DI:O Peshawar. n this regard The DEO Peshawar

submitled 3 detailed reporl lo the Sccrelarial (Anncx-l).

r T, PR}
The departmenl convcyod to the office of DEO I’mhawar to implement the’
r(*(,onun(\ndatlons of the enquity othicer ot Olh(‘lwm‘ Morcover. under leave rales lho

absence period of lhe accused lmch(‘r can bo converled in 1o oxtra ordinary lcave
withoul.pay (Anncx-J}

The District Fducalion Officer (M) Peshawar adjusted the accused teacher with

immediale effect and inhated the mstanl cnquiry to probe aboul the intervening

paeriod(Annex-K).
lence the instanl procetding inhiated

ENQUIRY PROCEFDINGS'

On roceipt of Jelier dor enaquiry lrom DO Olficer . Poshawar

undersigned visiled the ollice of DI O (M) Peshawar and perused Ihe p(}rsona}mé ol
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_on 209, )012 rowrmncnqu that the accusoed himsall admitting his

dccuaod loachor and othcr record Slmullanmusly " also asked he accuscd teacher to

i

submulhlsdctanslalomont - : .

, Accordirigly the accusaed submilted fus detat statemenl (Annex-L) stating
lhcrcm that hie was. appoinied as L1 Ioac,hor on 07 10.1989 a1 GHS Kohi Llasan Khel

FR Pcshawar and lranslerred/adjusled in GPs Kagawalaon 31.05.1995 Since, then he

was performmq ‘his, duty honostly. dovolodly dnd 10 the %atlsfaclnon of his superior. No ‘

complaint was Iodgcd agalnst him:- Ilo was always’ apprccnalcd by. his superlors for his

excellent per{ormance and awarded very good annul reports- (PERs).

vt

Acco'rd'i.r:xgb lo lhe statement of Ihe leacher(official) In 2004 a blood feud was slarled vsith
a palrly known for Al_efrorisl’ aclivilics who have killed their old age relatives (Annex-M) as
‘well as. (heir. children (Anncx-N). females(Annex-0), caltic(Annex-P). They also

dcmohshcd their -houses(Annex- Q). burned tharr crops(Annex-R). .destroyed their

house - hold drlwlc.s (Anncx -S)and cven insulled the dead bodics/graves of their |

rola!i\(es(Anncx-T)A .They;nls,n killed. their far relatives only on the basis of relations with
lhem (Anncx U)and ln]Uf(.d with bullels one Stushtigul lor doing Iabour wOork “in

('onslruchon of lhmr hou%c*(Anncx-V] IFurther argued in his slalemaoent tho Quran and

: Ahadeelh are qwmq room (hose. one who are compelled (1o utler a word of dlsbchef)
undoer duross wlulr‘ his hv.ul s il m‘.n e'with Tanlh e furdber stated that his duly place”

and lhe houscs ol oppononls worc‘ dl a distance ol 200 moters and in the performance'

ol dulyvlus' e was al stake therelore, he migrated the viltige and saved hus own bic as
well as the life of his In:m'ily Iy Ihe meanwhile the rirépnrlmml hias sl(mp(‘d his hbnlh[y
salary and did not inform about leave sanctioning or performing ol duly. When the
sthialiang hm omes o it Betles and the onller woes also potehed aps watly somge - ‘,1 T
.rclalives of the opponents. ! submulted my arrival/application for ddmstmenllposlmg on
12.9.2011. Iluwuvua.‘ "'.4" deparbnent mtialed ngury against hon and appomted

' l"ringinnl (‘mvnrnm()nl High Sehaok, DehBahadar Deshawen as an nquity officer

The i mqmry Offl(.(‘l' conducled inquiry and quhmlllr\d his report 1o Iho do

absence duc 10

blood fe v hang
I foud wineh shows s h ly and piety ofheiwise the Ut‘p.ulmvn! had not

initiated any procecdlnq againsl him provided a room to lhe
back benelits. 1herelore, an alhdavil may be taken {rom the accused thal he is not
d thal he

mvolvod in any mmannf case and he has not ““'“lw‘d any pay/salary for the ab
4 Rtk ? absonce

. @ Scanned with CamScanner
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DeindUMoreo\_/’e‘t. he ._\'.villvpcrform:his duly upon his adjusiment and will never claim any

salary/pay for'the absence period. The olficial may be adjusled al a station desired by

_him‘i’n' the putilioiril'erésl‘ as soon.ads possible and the period of his abscnce lm‘ay be

converted info éarned leave "subjt*ci to the condilion thal he has s‘uﬂiriont carned leave

othdnwise tho abson(‘o porlod may be covered inlo leave without pay (5 ()i ).

lhe deparlmenl ls%uod a show cause nelice on 21.05.2014 lo the official which hc'
responded and the ::(1(;;),1111nunt_‘.llior(lm.i an opporiumly of personal hearing whmmn.hv
explained his.:position..and submitled some. prm:(:dcnls of lhe provincial government.
The deparlnwnl agan kept sdent while the compelent authonly was required to pass

ordcrx wulhm Tfteon d.:ys [he oliwml again asked aboul his posting butin vain. Al Iasl

the accuscd teachor knockod the door of Sacretary (E&SE) [Department who asked

aboul the rcporl ol DLO !’(‘\h.lel’ and upon receipl of report he ordered lo implement

the recommendaliohs ‘of (he inquiry olficer and his absence can be converled info leave
withoul payJas per Revised Leave Rules, 1‘.3'8,1 (lhc dcparimcn'l has posled the K
nn’plitar\'lltmf‘ﬁer' and ordared frosh inquiry into the inlervening noriod Hencﬁ tho |
1n':.ldnl maquity intialad. e further slated that due to the facts narrated above he w‘as 5
Lavineg lis I|Ic~ .nnl witt fol et Hnnell wilhonal any neations anel denpulo thial I.ul

given alhdavn bc:[ur(: the mquury officer that t will never clam back benefits lor the C
absence punod and e gy ollier duchkined T nmocent The aceusaed lhti‘wiom. .
requesled 1hal he is mnor(*nt and slill he s roady to give affidavil thal. h(* will nol claim
any back b(,noh{s ol lhcl absence penod however 15 entitled Tor the salary/pay altpr his

awival as non posting was oul ol Ius conlrol and b was e r(‘\DOI‘!Slblllly of., lh(\

-department to give him poslmqlad]ustrnpnt -

. Therefore, hq may nol be pumshod for the fault of others olhorw:so il wsll cause .
|rrc.parabk~ linancial as well as s(*rv:cv loss 1o the pelitioner. he pr.—zyvd that his’ p(\rlod :
welf 01 6.2004 to 11.9.2011 may bo considerad I° Ol while after 12, 9.2011 he may bc
considered on duty.and may be paid salaries/pay for the said period and have a mercy ©

on. his siblings and"avoid him lurther approaching any other forum.

.

FINDINGS ' _ S

From perusal of the personal file of the accused and his delall slalc ent |

.beforc the undereuqnod the following lindings hgye boon discovered!

- i
]
!
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L The aeei '\mi lt!-u e 1ol g duty shirtion wilhoul wailtng Tor hiss sencliiing of
e hiw h::\\m‘wlm It ahn\\':z neghgenee on s panl, an peles e wis !munu-ll to
want lor lhv dm‘mnn nl e competent bty

G the ‘?!\fi'\‘ummnl Bom lop 1o bolom amd lm Panepilco 1 DOBEO T
conmitledd .qrose neghgence ag naithi oy have informed tha nceusad ithoul
g leawvey sanehomnag/eepsehion . nor mideiled any cdmeplinary . proceidings
wannsl bt ondy stopped Tz sathiypoy wlieh waon hol o sove el nduer ainy
rules/iingg The dupintmenl s eguined fooasnoe notieen o e lea hot ot i
L .uhlnu.'.t". At v o1 Sy o e pewensers s et Ll 0 nd thin
Khybioe | ’..ll\l\lllnl\ll\\{.l Givil Sarvimnls (Lhaaney & Dhiscphoe) Hllll"-, 200,

3o 1he accused sl subitted aonvaltfapphcation staling theren il ho wiig

: nh\(\ntod hunwll lmm duty due lo e ueals This act ol the hoeosed shows
ln:. hummly nn In T nl RAIE 1Y puttilead ol m e cinther enguiy u'purl

i

.‘.

A IThe de p.nlmml INH}) IIw n‘pml al sl cnguaey tor aboul Iwo yeirs and no |
action was- tken the meanwhile. Aller ssuimg show Gausae notice and ' |

~ personal hearing the case was again remained undecided for throo yoars duo |
to correspondencde belween Dwaclorste. of E&SE and the oflice ol DEO
Poeshawat . : '

Lo
1

S Afler wp%y 16 the show ciuse notice, . he conpeient uul!ionly/l)l:()_,Wus
required o pass hinal ordors within tilleen days undor E&D Rules 2001 bul
again nothmt] Wi dnnv lm lhr(*(‘ yuxs .

- . B . .
)

T T . ‘

6. Absence of the accustd teacher bas beon proved wal 012 2004 1o

C11 92000 - .

« 7. The documents provzdod by the accused leacher shows that the ennuly was ,

: very sovere and éven killed his more than 75/70 years old uncles, 12714 years

. nephews ol lhe‘accused. thair females. callle’s. demohshaod lhvn houses and
graves- and buenl therr crops  The opponents even killed their relatives and
friends. Therefore, it was humanly impossible for the acoused to parform his

duty at his village. ' ‘ 1

. 8. Alter subnussion of arrival on 12.9.2011, il was the responsibilily of Ihe
N deparlment o decide tus €ase as soon as possible however the department
) remained $lept and oven med daal car to the recommendations ol inquiry L
** officer. Al last on the dieclion ol the Searelary Fducation they adjusted the

" accuscd leacher aon 30 03 )01 .!l GBS Gahn Chandan Pashawar .

9. Therefore. for the penod wel 129 '70'1 I lo 28/02/.2017, The departimenl is
responsible .and the :1(‘rusod is ontitied to be treated on duty tor the said

period.

10. Recommcndahom of lhe oarlu(‘r onquiry officer r('qluqu convor‘»lon ol h|
absence into camed leave is not covered under riles iy only EQL w (houl }y

<
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11. Rest ol the fecommendations o the ¢

- can be-granied relrosp

eolively and  under Rule 12(3) of the

Rides 1981 "FOL may he granted relrospectively in licu of absence vathout
faave” ' ' ’

[ LA
HES PO

and wdre according to,rulcs hanhce were required 10 o]! implc’mcnted.

RONRAY

o CO'NC-LUSI:ON!RE’GOMMENDAT{‘ONS:

. .

'iii.i in fulure. absence of any official may be '1mmedtaleiy treated -in accordance
© - wilh .Rule-9 of Khyboer Pakhlunkhwa Civil Servants . (Elficiency & .Discipline)
Rules. 2011, ¢ . ' o
v, \‘Absc:ncgs._o;{ the a;cbscd leacher wef 012 2004 to 11.9 2011 .may be treated
. .as "Extra Ordinary Ledve without pay under Rule 12(3) of the Revised Leave
Rules 1981, . . : L - :
v . The period of accdscd tp'achcr wofl 129.2011 ull his® adjustment may be -
{reated as "on duly” ,
 eriNGRAGT
Government Hgtie eccndary School
NodehPayan,. Peshawar -
C-ER-T-I-FI-C-ATE

il

. As per recommenidations. of th

_involved in‘any criminal cise an

-~ A warning may be issued o h¢ accused ¢

o -carlior enquiry officer an affidavit on stamp
ihe accused officer ‘declaring thal he is nol
d 'he has nol roceived any pay/salary for lhe

paper may.-be oblaincd from

abscnee’ period. Morcovar, ho

adjustment and will ncver claim any-salary/pay for the abscnce period.

acher 1o be carcful in fulure.

Certified thal the instant enquiry roporl consists. otsix(dsj

pages and cach page has been signad by the undersigned:

L :
Ve 1A
//‘ / N1 E
(PRINCIPAL -

~ N " /
Governmaent Higher Secondary School -
NodehlPayan, Deshawar

gS Scanned with CamScanner
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'HIGHER SECONo[:::: PRINCIPAL GOVT. SHAHEED A .
SCHOOL NAUDEH PAYAN pES};i\/l.«:m KHAN
AWA’R-»A?@
i ME@

-No: 3“’% _

thls enqu|ry with’ me

?‘M‘ \A&\ h \Y Q
(VLT ¢ Cannt )
N\ \)\\ m»\\ \!J \tt | -- )

S . - = _ ' A Salam.
N e e dw | § \?\ WL W L
: , N Principal.
' - - - - RINCIPAL
Govt: Shaheedfl,\iman Khan
. Higher gecondary school
; ‘ Nouden Payan Pcshawar




- FROM THE OFFICE Of THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. SHAHEED AIMAN KHAN
HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL NAUDEH PAYAN PESHAWAR.

NOJ_:Z(} ' | ’ : ‘ DATED: ?!»—7 ”wl/

|

" - - ) . TO WHOM IT MY CONCERN
i This is t_o certify that Mr. Abdul Salam S/O Abdul Wahab Principal Govt. Shaheed Aiman Khan Higher °
l
|

' Secondary Schoé{ Naudeh Payan Peshawar is severély ifl and cannot perform any type of inqui';y duty. it

is'kindly requested to exempt him from the inquiry duties.

»wdu/ Salam

PRINCIPAL

ovt: Shaheed Aiman Khar.
Prln(.lpa igher Secondary School
Noudeh Payan Peshawar

Deparime rotrxgy & Transplantation
Former Dirg 5 r institute cf Kidney Diseases
Hayataiys /4 Medical Complex Peshawar.

KPK Pakistan
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. MTL, Khiyber'l'eaching Hospital Peshawar
T . ' University Road. Peshawar.. Phone: +92-91-9224400, Fax: —
» * Email: info@kth.gov. p!\. Website: hnp Shwww kth.gov.pk
2

OTPRTIENT DEPARTMENT (OPD)- /
MEDICINE - dFipyber Taqghing sigspital -~ {
 Time : 10:45:0 “Teaching Institution; Peshawar

Khyber Pakthtunkhwa - Pakistan.
0300003206318 Invoice# : KO03211785453

Name . Abdlﬂ Salam Receipt # 1 K03211018685

Gender : Male . Amount Paid: 10.00
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KHYBER P AKHTUﬂKWk ~ [All éommuﬁications should be
o " ' addressed to the Registrar KPK

SERVICE TRIBUNAI:,, PESHAWAR Service Tribunal and. not any

official by name.

‘ : Ph:- 091-9212281
No. /ST Dated / /2024 Fax:- 091-9213262

To

The District Education Officer,
(Male) Peshawar.

\

Subject JUDGMENT IN SERVICE APPEAL NO. 4963/2021 TITLED UMAR
HAYAT - VERSUS- THE GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA THROUGH _ CHIEF _EXECUTIVE/ CHIEF
MINISTER, KHYBER _PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR AND
OTHERS ‘ -

Dear Sir,
A I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of judgment
dated. ‘13,12.2023, passed by this Tribunal in the above mentioned service appeal for -

compliance.

Encl As above.

" (AAMIR FAROOQ KHATTAK)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR. -

-




% & 16/03/2021 and grant the arrears & salaries to thegw

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No. 4963/2021

BEFORE: MRS RASHIDA BANO .. MEMBER (J) \
MR. MUHAMMAD AKBAR KHAN ... MEMBER(E)

Umar Hayat Son of Purdil Khan, PST- GPS Ghandan Miana, Education
Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. . '
vees (Appellant)

VERSUS

|. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary/Chief

Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Secretaryto . Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Directorate ~of

Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

3. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Peshawar.
4. Assistant Dlrector Establishment (Male) E]ementary & Secondary

Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

5. District Education Officer (Male), Peshawar.
6. Inquiry Officer, Principal Government Higher Secondary School ,

NodehPayan, Peshawar,

(Respondents)

Mr. AbidAyub _ ', : _
Advocate For appellant
Mr. Muhammad Jan _ :
District Attorney ...  Forrespondents

Date of Institution...........c......c.... 12.04.2021

Date of Hearing.................. U 13.12.2023

Date of Decision........ccovvviiiinnann, 13.12. 2023

JUDGMENT

RASHIDA BANO. MEMBER (J):The instant service appeal has - been

instituted under section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Act

1974 with the prayer copied as below: .
. &T‘I‘ESTED

“Tg set aside the impugned orders dated 16/11/2020
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appellant w.e.f 12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017 and to pass orders
for granting the back benefits to the appellant.”

2. | Brief facts of the instant case are that ?ppellant was serving in the
Education Dep;artment at GPS Kagawala, Peshawar up to 31.05.2004. In the
meanwhile, due to enmity, he z’ibsentedv himself from duty. Thatwhen the
. circ'umstances favored the appellant, h‘e- appeared before the respondents- and
submitted application for arrival and arrears on 12.09.2011. That an inquiry
)was conducted and the inquiry officer favored the appellant as there was no
FIR etc. against him, therefore, he was not removed nor any show cause notice
| was served upon him. That the Inquiry Officer recommended that the period
w.e.f 31.05.2044 to 12.09.2011 might be treated as leave without pay. The

said report was submitted by the Inquiry Officer on 20.09L2012.but no remarks

were given on the said report and the matter was kept mum for five years. That

on 29.03.2017, appellanf was adjusted at GPS Kagawala Pesha;war and fresh

1nqu1ry was ordered to be conducted in the appe]lant s case regarding the

intervening pCI'IOd w.ef 01.06.2004 to 16 03.2017. That inquiry was
conducted and the in'quiry ofﬁcer recommended the period we.f 01.06.2004 to
11 09. 20]1 as leave without pay while the period w.e.f 12.09. 2011 to

29. 03 2017 as on duty. Upon the said recommendattons the office order was

Vs

notiﬁed. That the appellant moved an application for the period which was
- considered as on duty, but the same application was filed. Feeling aggricved,

he filed departmental appeal which was rejected, . hence, the instant service
~appeal.

3.  Respondents were put on notice who submitted written

replies/comments on the appeal. We have heard the learned counsel for the

appel-laﬁt, learned counsel fgr_‘private respondents as well as the learned
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Respondent order and initiate 1nqu1ry upon arrival of the appellant v1dé‘brdep ?::“:’:JR
R A LA fle

.

District Attorney and perused the case file with connected documents in

detail.
I

4. Learned counsel for the appellant argued that the nnpugned order

issued by the respondents is agamst the settled rules and also agamst the

principal of natural jus'tice because no opportunity of personal hearing was

.pl‘ovided to the appellant, thus, the impugned order is not maintainable. He

furthetr contended that appellant clariﬁed'his absence threugh documentary

evidence to enquiry officer who recommended that the impugned period shall

be cons:dered as on duty but this aspect was not taken into cons:deratlon by

the respondent at the time of passmg impugned order which is not tenable in

the eyes of law.

5. Conversely, learned District Attorney cdntended that appellant llas been
treated in accordance with law and rules. He f'urthet contended that appellant
was willfully absent from his ‘duty‘ and he did not perform his duty till the .
reinstatement so he did not entitled for tlte salaries of that period. He further
contended that appellant itself admitted that he was absent and it is maxim that v
no wprk no pay, therefore,the competent authority rejected the appeal of the
appellant. |

6. Perusal of recdrd reveals that appellant was appointed as E.T'. in
respohdent department on 07 .10.1989 who was regularly performing his duties
till 31.05.2004. When on 01.06.2004 blood feud enmity of his family started
in which some of his family members murdered and he alongwith his other
family member charged in criminal case. Appellant submitted leave
application to respondent due to threat to his life for lon‘g leave but no proper

order was passed upon said application. Appellant aﬁer settlement of his
) Dos i A
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family emmty submltted application for Jommg hlS dutles on 1’7 09. 2011




dated 28/03/2012 as during intervening period neither leave application was
sanctioned nor any disciplinary action irlitiated against appellant. Respondent
No.6 inquiry officer vide his report dated 20.09.2012 held that appellant was
not involved in a criminal case and due to brutal murder of his family member
he was falsely charged by their enemies and appellant ls still on ser\;iee as he

was not removed from service. He recommended intervening period i.e.

e

31.05.2004 to 12.09.2011 to be treated as leave with pay. Appellant was
adjusted by respondent No.5 against the vacant post of PST GPS Kagawala
Peshawar with immediate effect vide order dated 29.03.2017 'with further
order of fresll inquiry to decide the factum of intervening period 01.06.2004 to
16.03.20l7 by appointing respondent No.2 aa i_nquiry officer who éubxnitted
his report and recommended absence period of the appe'llant from 01.06.2004
to 01/09/201 ll)e treated as extra ordinary leave without pay under Rule 12(35
of R;evised Leave Rules, 2011 and period from 12/09/2l)ll till adjustment of
appellant i.e. 16.03-.20]7 be treated on duty. Respondent No.5 inconsequence
to above recommendation issued order accordingly on 26.07.2017. However
claim of appellant for arrears was filed on 16.11.2020. Appellant filed appeal
by challenging order dated 16.11.2020 & requested for grant of arrears of
period which was on duty ie. 12.09.2011 to 29.03.2017 which too was
rejected vide order dated 09.03.2021on the ground that" appellant hald not
performed duties physically. o |
7. It is pertinent to lnention here that when appellant reported for arrival
and it was established on record from very first inquiry report dated
20/09/2012 that appellant is on duty’and was not removed or dismissed from
service then it was incumbents upon the authonty to adjust appellant but they

/ kept pending matter till 29/03/2017 for the reason best known to them.

Moreover when authority vide order dated 28/03/2012 initiated inquiry
ATTESTED
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. B‘roceedingi by appointing respondent No.6 as inquiry officer he must order of

. adjusting/posting of the appeliant for the purpose of inquiry but he did not do

*

so. When 4appe]lant was not removed or dismisééd from servige and he
submitted application for arrival, he physically presented himself for
performance of his duties but by not ad'jﬁsting to post him to a specific schoc;l
i‘s the act on at the part of authority for which appellant cannot be penalized. It
is the authority domain to transfer, post or adjust a civil servaﬁt which ts out of
control of the ciyil servant. Therefore, to penalized ‘civil servant for‘simple
reason that he physically not performed duties and is not entitled for the
service benefits in shape of arrears is unjustified and against the settled
rules.l“hqrefqre; in our humBle _viev& impugned order dated 16/03/2021 is n'ot' :

in accordance with law, hence set-aside.

8. For what has been discussed above, we are unison to accept the.appeal

by setting aside the orders dated 16.11.2020 and 16.03.2021 and appellant is
held entitled for arréars of period on duty i.e. 12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017. Cost

shall follow the gvent. Consign.

9. Pronounced in open court inPeshawar and given under our hands and

seal of the Tr ibunal on this 13"day of 1 December, 2023.

(MUHAMM/,E}( &@[%AN)

(RASHIDA BANO)
Membcr ®) TN Member (J)
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ORDER
13.12.2023 -

haY

1. Appellant alongwith his counsel presem.'Mr, Muhammad Jan, . i

learned District Attorney for the respondents bresent.

2. vide our detailed judgment of todéy placed on file, we are

unison to accept the appeal by settir-'lg aside the orders dated

16.11.2020 and 1'6.03'>2021 and appellant is held entitled for arrears |
~ of period on duty i.e. 12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017. Cost_shall follow

the event. Consign. | .

3. Pronounced in open court inPeshawar and given under our

hands and seal of the T vibunal on this 13"day of December, 2023.

(Muhammad Akbar Khan) - - (Rashida Bano)
Member (E) Member (J)

*M.Khan




. KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA All comnﬁtjnicatiéns should be
' ' T addressed to the Registrar KPK

SERVICE TRIBUN AL, PESHAWAR' Service Tribunal and not any

(i_fﬁcial by name.

) . , . Ph:- 091-9212281.
No. _ /ST Dated [ /2024 Fax:- 091-9213262

To

The District Education Officer, 7
(Male) Peshawar. '

Subject JUDGMENT IN SERVICE APPEAL NO. 4963/2021 TITLED UMAR
HAYAT - VERSUS- THE GOVERNMENT _OF KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA THROUGH . CHIEF EXECUTIVE/ CHIEF
MINISTER;, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR 'AND
OTHERS o

. Dear Sir,
I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of judgment

dated. 13.12.2023, passed by this Tribunal in the above mentioned service appeal for

compliance. A ‘
Encl. As above. ‘ ' : '~ /m/
/ X

(AAM IR FAROOQ KHATTAK)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
\ - PESHAWAR.




